KSGE International Conference 2024 Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

"Harmonizing Expertise Towards Global Excellence"

Sponsorship Prospectus

October 4(Fri.)-5(Sat.), 2024 Seoul Dragon City, Korea



The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

KSGE International Conference 2024 Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

October 4(Fri.)-5(Sat.), 2024 Seoul Dragon City, Korea

"Harmonizing Expertise Towards Global Excellence"

KSGE International Conference 2024 Overview

Title	KSGE (The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy) International Conference 2024		
Dates	October 04(Fri.) – 05(Sat.), 2024		
Venue	Seoul Dragon City, Korea		
Official Language	English		
Participant	300 attendees from 7 countries		
Sponsors	About 20 companies		
Contact	KSGE (The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy) International Conference 2024 E-Mail: <u>ksge2024@gmail.com</u> I Tel: +82-2-6959-5624		

Executive Committee

President	Jae-Kwan Lee	Korea University Medical Center		
Vice President	Soo Young Hur	The Catholic University of Korea Seoul St. Mary's Hospital		
Vice President Yong Jin Na		Pusan National University		
Audit	Tae Jin Kim	Konkuk University Medical Center		
Audit	Kyungjoo Hwang	Ajou University Hospital		
Secretary General	Sanghoon Lee	Korea University Medical Center		
Vice Secretary General	Hyun Woong Cho	Korea University Medical Center		
Vice Secretary General	Kyeong A So	Konkuk University Medical Center		
Chair of Academic Committee	Yong Bum Kim	Seoul National University Hospital		
Chair of International Planning Committee	Jiheum Paek	Ajou University Hospital		
Chair of Editorial Committee	Sa-Ra Lee	Asan Medical Center		

Important Date

- Early-Bird Registration Deadline: August 31 (Sat.), 2024
- Abstracts Submission Deadline: June 30 (Sun.), 2024

KSGE International Conference 2024 Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

October 4(Fri.)-5(Sat.), 2024 Seoul Dragon City, Korea "Harmonizing Expertise Towards Global Excellence"

Extend your industry branding by becoming a conference sponsor!

KSGE International Conference 2024 Committee welcomes all kinds of sponsorship from interested companies and organizations.

KSGE International Conference 2024 offers sponsorship packages at various levels and all sponsors will receive exceptional benefits and recognition in return. By sponsoring at KSGE International Conference 2024, sponsoring organizations would have a series of opportunities to interact with 300 attendees from the world's leading organizations, maximize one's presence in the global arena and promote one service and product.

We offer a variety of sponsorship and advertisement opportunities to pay off more than you expect throughout the congress.

Sponsorship Package

Benefits <u>* VAT(10%) Excluded</u>		Diamond	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze
		KRW 80,000,000	KRW 50,000,000	KRW 30,000,000	KRW 20,000,000	KRW 10,000,000
Fut this is a	Priority for Exhibition Booth Location	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th	5 th
Exhibition	Exhibition Space (1Booths = 3*2m)	5	4	3	2	1
	Exhibition Stamp Event	0	0	0	0	0
	Print the logo on the Congress banner	0	0	0	0	0
	Logo on the sub page of the website	0	0	0	0	0
	Banner on the front page of the website	0	0	0	0	-
	Program Book advertisement	2 P (Cover 2, 3)	2 P (Inside)	1 P (Inside)	-	-
Promotion	Promotional VIDEO during the break (1min.) (provided by sponsor)	4 times	3 times	2 times	1 times	-
	Logo in e-newsletter	0	0	0	0	-
	Insert flyer in kit	0	0	0	-	-
	Name badge lanyard - logo printing	0	0	-	-	-
	Luncheon (Satellite Session) Symposium	0	0	-	-	-
	Sponsor Promotion e-newsletter	0	-	-	-	-
Registration	Free registration (Only for company staff)	б	5	4	3	2
Gala Dinner	Free attendance (Only for company staff)	6	5	4	3	2
Certificate of Merit	A letter of appreciation	0	0	0	0	0

- The coordination and strategic planning for the sponsorship program can be further discussed with the executive committee.

KSGE International Conference 2024 Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

October 4(Fri.)-5(Sat.), 2024 Seoul Dragon City, Korea

"Harmonizing Expertise Towards Global Excellence"

How to Apply

Date	Date: October 04(Fri.) – 05(Sat.), 2024 Venue: Seoul Dragon City, Korea		
Deadline	Application Deadline: May 31(Fri.), 2024		
Application Steps	 Fill out the application form and send it to the secretariat. After submission, please transfer the amount of your sponsorship to the congress bank account. Issue an invoice after deposit confirmation. 		
Notice	 All benefits will be available when the application is submitted. Therefore, some benefits may not be provided if the application is submitted late. All bank remittance charges are to be paid by sponsors. Nonrefundable 		
Documents for Submission	 Sponsorship Application Form (PDF format) Certificate for Business Registration After receiving the application, we will request data (logo, banner, etc.) to provide benefits, and please keep the deadline for submitting the data. 		

The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy Tel: +82-2-517-3548 | E-mail <u>ksgendo@hanmail.net</u>

KSGE (The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy) International Conference 2024 Secretariat Tel: +82-2-6959-5219 | E-mail ksge2024@gmail.com

KSGE International Conference 2024 Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy

"Harmonizing Expertise Towards Global Excellence"

October 4(Fri.)-5(Sat.), 2024 Seoul Dragon City, Korea



The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endoscopy